OAG Template 18

04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: THE ACCESS AGENCY, INC.

Contractor Address: 1315 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2, WILLIMANTIC, CT 06226
Contract Numbet: 163C-CBG-33 / 13DSS1501ZL

Amendment Number: A1l

Amount as Amended: $1,862,553

Contract Term as Amended: 10/01/13 - 09/30/16

The contract between The Access Agency, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Services
(the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the Commissioner on
10/24/2013 is heteby further amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased by $64,791.00 from
$1,797,762.00 to $1,862,553.00. This increase is due to a federal inctease to the annual allocation

for each budget year.

2. The budget on pages 26 - 27 of the original contract shall be deleted and replaced in its entirety
by the budget on pages 2 - 3 of this amendment

3. The Agency address on Page 1 of the original contract shall be changed from 25 Sigourney
Street, Hartford, CT 06106 to 55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, CT 06105.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments theteto,
which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 4



POS Budgel (Revised 7113

Contractor Name;

Program/Contract Number;
Program Name:

ALL FORMULA CALCULATIONS

The ACCCESS Agency, Inc.

(CBG & HSI Composite

Core:CT 13D851501ZL | POS 163C-CBG-33

Ling

fem

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
fa Accouning
1. Legd

fc. InipendentAudl
1d Ober Conkacbd Seviees

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ADHINISTRATION

2a. Admn, Sedares

2. Adnin, Fringe Benef’s
2. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADHINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
3a Progam Selaies

3. Progam Fringe Benefs
TOTALDIRECT PROGRAN

OTHER COSTS

4a Progam Rent

4. Gonsumable Supples
4. Travel & Transportafon
4 Uttfes

&, Repairs & Mankenance
4l Insurznce

4 Food & Releed Coss
&, Traring & Conferenice Cost
4, Oer Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPHENT

PROGRAM INCOME

ba Fees

6. Oter Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOKE

TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST
{Sumof t Bvough 5 mis Line )

CSBG & HS! Budget

CBG & HSI Composite

o (o) ABAM 406 (+or-)  DEDE D6 (+o-)  ANEN0 13016 (+0-) N6
Yea i Yex {Ad.  YeaiRev. Yea? Yex2Ad.  Yex 2Rev. Yead  YexdAd  Yex3Rer. WeaTod  IeaToblAd 3Yea Told Rev.

$ EE IE EE $ EE § $ $

I L O N L L L L | L L L

§ 400000[§ - [$ 400000] [$ 400000]$ - [ 400000] [$ 400000(§ - [§ 400000] |§ 12000008 § 1200000

§ 400000[$ - [$ 400000] [$ 4000008 - [S 400000| [ 400000(§ - |§ 400000 |§ 1200000 § 1200000

5 800000[§ - [$ 800000] [$ 8oo000]s - [ 800000] [$ 800000[§ - [$ E0000O]|§ 2400000 § § 200000

§ 309500]§ - [$ 309500] [$ 4027500[$ - [§ 4027500] § 402600 (S - [§ 4062500] |§ 12082500 |9 § 120850

S 124645 - |5 1243684] [S 1254866 ]5 - [S 1254666 ) [$ 1265469 (8 - [§ 1265469) |5 3763699 | § 3560 ,

SaTgt|s - [§ aarsm] [§ aTara0]s - [S 4781500] [$ 4TATE00(S - [§ 4TBS00] |8 M362500 |8 § 1362500

$10023664]S - [$10023664] [$10080886]8 - [$10069666 ] [$10115469 [ - [$10115469] |§ 30208699 |§ § 208600 |
|
|
|

S374500]§ - [$3%74500] [S34260800]8 - [$34260500] [S34646500[§ - [$34646500] |S 102781500 (8 - [S10T81500

st04g027[§ - [$10483027) [S10606266[8 - [$10603266 | |$10720608(§ - [$10723605 | |§ 3MB0GTOT|S - |§ S1B0GTHT

SMBSTSLT|S - [SMISTSLT| [SMBRIIAA[S - [SMB0NTE0| |S4S3T000R[§ - | SASATOND5| | SAMGMZOTIS - |S1501297

5 300000]5 - |8 3200000] [$ 3900000]§ - [$ 3300000] [ 3000000 ($ - [$ 3900000] |§ 11700000 |§ § 11700000

§ 4785[s - [§ 47065] (8 samnd[s - [$ dnom||s 2Ma%2(§ - [§ 21e2f[§ f06221 § 1016221

§ 5000[s - |5 330000] [$ 33000]8 - [$ 330000] [$ 330000(§ - [§ 330000]|§ 99000 § § 090000

I R D O I R | I L L | L L LR

§ 36045[S - [ 360045] [§ 3pbod[$ - [S 3604 ||S 3M0344[§ - 8 310344 (S 1040833 § 1044083

5 60000[s - |5 600000] [$ 400000]§ - [$ 400000] [$ 175000(§ - [$ 175000 |§ 1175000 |§ § 1175000

5 1o000]s - |8 150000( [$ tf0000]s - [$ 110000] [$ 70000[§ - [§ 70000]|§ 330008 § 33000

§ 650000[5 - [$ 650000] [§ 650000[8 - [ 6g0000| |§ 650000[§ - [§ 650000 |§ 1950000 9 § 185000

§ 42000[s - [ 425000] [§ 279000]8 - [$ 275000 [ 150000[§ - [§ 150000 [§ 850000 § 850000

§690%0.10[5 - |5 6903010] [$ 6351768]8 - [S 6361788 | |§ 6799626[ - [ 6709626 | |§ 19055304 |9 § 19058304

- - -JFf - - -Jf - - -Jp [ -8 -]

§ § $ $ $ $ § §

§ § $ $ $ § $ §

§ $ $ § §o- 8 $ § $ § §- 08

[songstor[s - [somston] [S6mmsioo]s - [Seaeeioo] [Seaog100]s - [sexgst0n] [$186255300[8 - |$ 1825500

Page 2 of 4



POS Budget (Revised T113) CBG
Contractor Name: The ACCCESS Agency; Inc.
ProgramiContract Number: Core:CT 13DSS16012L /POS 163C:CBG:33
Program Name: CBG
CSBG Budget
VOIU (+o-)  NBBE  DUAB  (+or-) AN DBAE (sor)  ABW6  DBDE  (+o) 206
Line# fem Yeai  YealAd YeuiRe  Yex2  Yea2Ad YeadRev.  Yewd  YewdAG VeadRer.  3VeaTod 3VeaTodAd 3Yea TodRev.
1 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
fa Acoounfing $ $ $ $ § $ $ § §
Th. Legd $ $ -8 $ $ $ -] $ $
1c. Independent Avdl $ § 4000005 40000 |§ $ 400000(§ 400000) | § 4000008 400000] |§ §  1200000)% 1200000
1d. Other Conlrachud Services §. 400000 § 400000f [§ 400000 § 400000] [§ 400000 § 400000( [§ 120000008 § 1200000
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |$  400000|$ 400000|$ 800000| |$ 400000 400000)§ 80000 [$ 400000($ 400000 8C0000| [§ 12000008 1200000 § 240000
2 ADMINISTRATION
22 Adnin, Seaes § NIEN § Hw0| |$ Wm0 § x| [$ w650 § qex0| [ esm|s § 10850
2. Admin. Fringe Benefs $ 124364 § 124%64| |§ 1254566 § 1264566] | 1260489 § 1265469| |5 36%W($ § 6%
2. Adnin. Overea $ BTN § BE0| [s B0 § w0 [$ 170 s mmn| [§ fosn|s § 1012000
TOTAL ADHNISTRATION § gite|s § &ins| |$ emes|s § twsnes| [§ omoe|s s goo0] |$ zm|s § MR
3 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
3a Program Sdaries $ 21664500 $ 11,20000($ 298500( [ 207000(5 1.20000($ 2190000| |$ 2281500 % 120000($ 240500( § 6210W0|§ HE0MW § 6979000
3. Program Fringe Benefis 5 ealr|s 200000(s 7| [§ 687 A0|S 280000(§ TIAWA| |$ 69406876 200000($ 7T2B87( [§ A6W219|§  8A0M $ 21467219
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM $ W72 |6 1400000 ($ 0075292 [§ 2040740 (% 400000( § AB4TA0| |$ 2021876 1400000 (§ A62167( [§ 8BAG219|§ 4200000 $ 91046219
4 OTHERCOSTS
4a Progyam Rent $ 3000000 § 300000 1§ 3000000 § 00000 [$ 300000 § 000000 |8 D00000|S $ 000000
4, Consumeble Supplies § 1200m|s sow|s 1000] (1§ Lw000|$ S000|$ 15000f [§ 7000[§ 000§ 12000| |$  300000{$ 15000 § 45000
4, Travel & Treansporation § 275000 § 27000( |5 27000 § 27000( [$ 2700 § 27000 1§  82000($ § 82000
4. Utites $ § $ $ $ $ $ § §
4o, Repairs & Manienence $ 1M345|8 100700(6 244045) | 1994 |S 1007.00|§ 264604| | 1264|5 107.00({F 2304 § 4MaEs  3MM00 $ T408
4 Insurance § 400000 § 400000( |§ 250000 § 25000] |§ 1,00000 $ 100000 [§  7.50000($ § 75000
4q. Food & Relaled Costs § 15000 §150000( ($ 110000 § 11000 (& 700 §  70000] |§  33000]8% § 33000
4 Tidring & Corlerrtce Cos s 2smols 2mm|s x| [$ 2amo|s 20m00)s 45| |$ 25000($ 2000(§ 4s000| [$  75000[§  6OOM0[S 1350000
4. Other Project Expenses § 300000 § 300000( |§ 17000 § 175000] [§ 100000 §100000] [§ 57500008 § 575000
TOTAL OTHER COSTS § 63345]% 35700|5 M0%045| |$ 4310945 35T00(S 4676 | [§ WLEM|§ 3T00|§ M504 [§ 184408 § 10791008 14021083
5 EQUPNENT s -] E | s [ B | [s | s - ][s s - [s |
6 PROGRAMINCOME
6a Fees $ - $ Ak - § -8 . § -8 - |8 $
£0. Other Income § - $ NI § -8 . $ . - ||$ - |8 $
TOTAL PROGRAM INCONE D D I I N N L I L i ks $

7 ToTALNETPROGRANCOST |3 ot s 2o [s mmsor] [5 emeo[s ziamm]s wupnm] [s mamw]s 2] suason] |3 memon]s

P R

(Sum o 1 through 5, minus Line 6)

Page 3 of 4






